
JUNIOR MESSIEURS SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 0.00 0.00 - - - - -

Ref 

0.001A* *
In

fo

Adam SIAO HIM FA FRA 67.63 0.0035.4132.221 12

3Lz+3T -0.98 -2-4 -1-1-210.102 9.12

FCSp3 322322.803 0.65 3.45
3F x 333435.834 1.59 7.42

322320.823.505 CCoSp4 4.32

4434 4.6241.323.306 StSq3

7 2.60 0.69 1 2 3 3 4CSSp3 3.29

28.13 32.22

Program Components 

Skating Skills 7,25 7,25 7,50 8,00 7,25

Factor 

1.00 7.33

6.751.00 6,257,256,757,256,25Transitions

7.081.00 7,257,507,007,006,75Performance

Composition 6,75 7,75 7,00 7,75 6,501.00 7.17

Interpretation of the Music 6,50 7,50 7,00 7,75 6,751.00 7.08

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.41

  *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 8.00 -0.53 0 -1 0 -1 -1

Ref 

7.473A

In
fo

Landry LE MAY FRA 65.83 1.0030.0136.822 11

3Lz+3T -0.20 -11 00-210.102 9.90

CCoSp4 201323.503 0.58 4.08
3F x 1-32205.834 0.53 6.36

201310.433.205 FCSp4 3.63

-3-4-5-5 1.98-3-1.323.306 StSq3

7 3.00 0.40 2 3 1 1 1CSSp4 3.40

36.93 36.82

Program Components 

Skating Skills 6,25 7,00 6,25 6,25 7,00

Factor 

1.00 6.50

5.671.00 5,505,255,756,505,75Transitions

6.171.00 6,506,006,006,755,75Performance

Composition 5,50 6,50 5,75 5,75 5,751.00 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 5,75 6,75 6,00 6,00 5,751.00 5.92

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.01

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



JUNIOR MESSIEURS SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 8.00 -4.00 -5 -5 -5 -5 -4

Ref 

4.003A
In

fo

Xavier VAUCLIN FRA 58.90 1.0031.0028.903 9

3Lo+2T 0.33 01 11-16.202 6.53

CSSp4 222223.003 0.60 3.60
StSq3 333423.304 0.99 4.29

-4-4-4-4-5-2.125.835 x3F 3.71

1101 2.4500.152.306 FCSp2

7 3.50 0.82 2 3 2 3 2CCoSp4 4.32

32.13 28.90

Program Components 

Skating Skills 6,00 6,50 6,25 7,00 6,25

Factor 

1.00 6.33

5.751.00 5,756,255,755,755,50Transitions

6.501.00 6,507,006,256,755,50Performance

Composition 6,00 6,25 6,25 6,50 6,001.00 6.17

Interpretation of the Music 5,25 6,75 6,00 6,75 6,001.00 6.25

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 5.30 0.35 -2 0 1 1 1

Ref 

5.653F !

In
fo

Xan ROLS FRA 58.73 0.0028.2430.494 7

3T+3T 0.00 -10 1008.402 8.40

FCSp3 000-1-12.803 -0.09 2.71
2A 110003.304 0.11 3.41

012220.583.505 CCoSp4 4.08

3233 3.3830.782.606 StSq2

7 2.60 0.26 1 2 1 1 1CSSp3 2.86

28.50 30.49

Program Components 

Skating Skills 5,25 5,25 5,25 6,50 5,50

Factor 

1.00 5.33

5.081.00 5,006,005,005,005,25Transitions

6.001.00 6,006,506,006,005,75Performance

Composition 5,75 6,25 5,50 6,00 5,001.00 5.75

Interpretation of the Music 6,00 6,00 5,75 6,25 6,251.00 6.08

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.24

  !  Not clear edge



JUNIOR MESSIEURS SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 7.20 0.39 0 1 1 0 2

Ref 

7.593Lz+2T
In

fo

Tom BOUVART FRA 57.41 0.0029.9127.505 10

3F -1.41 -2-4 -3-1-35.302 ! 3.89

FCSp3 112112.803 0.28 3.08
2A 323213.304 0.77 4.07

2-20-1-1-0.203.005 CCoSp3 2.80

2223 3.2130.612.606 StSq2

7 2.60 0.26 1 -1 1 1 2CSSp3 2.86

26.80 27.50

Program Components 

Skating Skills 5,75 5,75 5,75 6,00 6,50

Factor 

1.00 5.83

5.581.00 6,005,505,505,505,75Transitions

6.251.00 6,256,506,006,506,00Performance

Composition 5,75 6,50 5,75 6,00 6,501.00 6.08

Interpretation of the Music 6,00 6,25 6,00 6,50 6,251.00 6.17

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.91

  !  Not clear edge

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 7.20 0.59 1 1 1 1 3

Ref 

7.793Lz+2T

In
fo

Maxence COLLET FRA 56.44 1.0031.0726.376 8

3Fe -1.99 -5-5 -5-5-53.982 e 1.99

FCSp2 0100-12.303 0.00 2.30
CSSp4 032223.004 0.60 3.60

324420.993.305 StSq3 4.29

-4-4-5-5 2.20-4-1.433.636 x2A

7 3.50 0.70 2 2 2 1 2CCoSp4 4.20

26.91 26.37

Program Components 

Skating Skills 6,00 6,00 6,00 7,00 6,25

Factor 

1.00 6.08

5.831.00 5,756,756,005,505,75Transitions

6.251.00 6,256,756,506,005,75Performance

Composition 6,00 6,50 6,25 6,50 6,251.00 6.33

Interpretation of the Music 5,75 6,75 6,50 6,75 6,501.00 6.58

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.07

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Wrong edge



JUNIOR MESSIEURS SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 8.00 -3.20 -4 -5 -4 -4 -4

Ref 

4.803A
In

fo

Antonin HERREBOUDT FRA 55.24 0.0025.0830.167 6

3T+3T< -0.56 -2-1 0-1-27.352 < 6.79

FCSp3 101102.803 0.19 2.99
3F x 212305.834 0.88 6.71

-1-2-1-1-1-0.303.005 CSSp4 2.70

2-110 2.7710.172.606 StSq2

7 3.00 0.40 1 1 2 0 3CCoSp3 3.40

32.58 30.16

Program Components 

Skating Skills 5,50 5,00 5,00 5,25 6,50

Factor 

1.00 5.25

5.081.00 6,004,505,004,755,50Transitions

5.001.00 5,004,255,005,005,25Performance

Composition 5,00 5,00 5,00 4,25 5,251.00 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 4,75 4,75 4,75 4,25 5,251.00 4.75

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.08

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 3.98 -1.99 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

1.993Fe e

In
fo

Lotfi SEREIR FRA 53.16 0.0026.1726.998 5

CCoSp4 0.47 12 31-13.502 3.97

3Lz+3T< -2-3-2-2-29.053 < -1.18 7.87
StSq2 221322.604 0.52 3.12

001100.113.635 x2A 3.74

-2101 2.80-10.002.806 FCSp3

7 3.00 0.50 2 1 1 2 2CSSp4 3.50

28.56 26.99

Program Components 

Skating Skills 5,25 5,25 5,00 5,75 5,00

Factor 

1.00 5.17

4.831.00 4,755,004,755,004,75Transitions

5.421.00 6,255,504,755,505,25Performance

Composition 5,00 5,75 5,00 5,50 5,501.00 5.33

Interpretation of the Music 5,00 5,50 4,50 5,75 6,001.00 5.42

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.17

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Wrong edge



JUNIOR MESSIEURS SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 5.60 0.29 0 1 1 1 0

Ref 

5.893S+2T
In

fo

Yann FRECHON FRA 50.49 0.0024.4126.089 4

3F -0.71 -1-2 -1-1-25.302 4.59

StSq2 212212.603 0.43 3.03
CCoSp4 112103.504 0.35 3.85

-3-3-3-4-3-0.993.635 x2A 2.64

2212 2.6810.382.306 FCSp2

7 3.00 0.40 1 2 1 2 1CSSp4 3.40

25.93 26.08

Program Components 

Skating Skills 5,00 4,75 4,75 6,00 5,50

Factor 

1.00 5.08

4.751.00 5,005,754,504,004,75Transitions

4.831.00 5,256,004,754,504,50Performance

Composition 5,00 4,75 4,50 5,75 5,251.00 5.00

Interpretation of the Music 4,25 4,50 4,75 6,00 5,001.00 4.75

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.41

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 3.98 -1.59 -5 -5 -4 -3 -3

Ref 

2.393Fe e

In
fo

Theo BELLE FRA 45.82 0.0024.4221.4010 1

3Lz+2T -2.56 -4-5 -4-3-57.202 4.64

FCSp3 -100-1-12.803 -0.19 2.61
2A 0-10-2-13.304 -0.22 3.08

001200.103.005 CSSp4 3.10

1111 2.8600.262.606 StSq2

7 2.63 0.09 -1 1 0 1 0CCoSp4V 2.72

25.51 21.40

Program Components 

Skating Skills 5,00 4,25 4,50 6,00 5,50

Factor 

1.00 5.00

4.751.00 5,255,754,254,004,75Transitions

4.921.00 5,256,004,504,505,00Performance

Composition 5,00 4,50 4,25 6,00 4,751.00 4.75

Interpretation of the Music 4,75 4,50 4,25 6,25 5,751.00 5.00

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.42

  e  Wrong edge



JUNIOR MESSIEURS SHORT PROGRAM         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 5.90 -2.95 -5 -5 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

2.953Lz+COMBO
In

fo

Corentin SPINAR FRA 44.22 1.0023.5021.7211 2

CCoSp4 0.12 2-1 20-13.502 3.62

2A 001203.303 0.11 3.41
FCSp3 -110102.804 0.09 2.89

100-1-2-0.061.985 x2F ! 1.92

0112 3.6310.333.306 StSq3

7 3.00 0.30 0 1 0 2 2CSSp4 3.30

23.78 21.72

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4,75 4,75 4,50 5,50 5,75

Factor 

1.00 5.00

4.501.00 5,255,004,254,254,25Transitions

4.671.00 5,255,004,254,254,75Performance

Composition 4,75 4,75 4,50 5,25 5,001.00 4.83

Interpretation of the Music 4,25 4,50 4,25 5,00 4,751.00 4.50

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.50

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !  Not clear edge

Total
Deductions

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 
Element

Score

Total 
Segment

Score

Starting
NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 
Scores of 

Panel

1 7.20 0.00 0 -1 1 0 0

Ref 

7.203Lz+2T

In
fo

Francois PITOT FRA 36.75 0.0018.8417.9112 3

3Fe -1.72 -4-5 -3-4-53.982 e 2.26

CSSp3 311202.603 0.35 2.95
1A* x -----0.004 * 0.00 0.00

301100.172.605 StSq2 2.77

-1-2-4-4 1.17-2-0.431.606 FCSpB

7 1.88 -0.32 -2 -2 -3 -1 1CCoSp2V 1.56

19.86 17.91

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4,00 3,50 3,75 5,00 4,75

Factor 

1.00 4.17

3.831.00 3,754,003,753,004,50Transitions

3.251.00 3,753,503,002,753,25Performance

Composition 4,25 3,50 4,00 4,00 3,751.00 3.92

Interpretation of the Music 4,25 3,25 3,00 4,00 3,751.00 3.67

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.84

  *  Invalid element   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Wrong edge

printed: 22/02/2019 16:32:20


